{1&%‘\"5"

July 14th, 1914,

Mr. Charles I, Horton,
Superintendent, The Ponca Agonoy,
Tndteagle, Okla.

My dear Sir:

Upon receipt of your letier of July the 8th,
regarding(Cherlie Xekahbehls trunk, I referred it to

our Disciplinarian with a request thet an investigation
be made and the facts in the matter reported to me.

T+ seems that when Charlie left here he gave his
grunk 0 Steele Stands Blaak to ffo with it a8 he saw fit,
Later, when Steele went to his home, he 501d the trunk
to Jease Wofford, snother of the boys enrolled here, in
whose possession it is at this time,

will yom please hring the facts to the attention
of Charlie snd Steele Stands Black end advise me whether
Charlie sti11l insists on having the trunk shipped t0 him?

Mr, McoKXeen, who is reported to have twenty dollars
of Charlie's money, if taking his annual vecation end is
not hare &t school, but just as soon 88 he retwrns I will
report regarding that maiter,

Yery truly yours,

HEM, Supervigor in Charge.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDI'AN SERVICE
Ponce Indian Agency,
Whiteagle, Oklahoma,
July 8, 1914.
0. H. Lipps, Supervisor,
In charge U, S. Indien School,
Carlisle, Pemn.
Dear Sir:
With further reference to the shipment of Charlie
Kekehbsh's trunk:
' Charlie informs me that the disciplinarian, Mr.
Keene, assured him that the trunk would be safe and that
he would carefully look after it. The trunk was left in
room 45 on the second floor of the boys' building. Charlie
describes his trunk as a brown one, square top, with "Car-
lisle" written on top in blue pencil. His name is also -
written on the trunk. He is very much in need of it, and
desires it shipped as soon as it can be loceated.
Charlie 8lso informs me that he left $20 with
the disciplinarisn. Please have this amount sent to him.
Very respectfully,

= —

BPA Superintendent. '

_——



a ,br\%““’

June 29th, 1914,

¥r. Almond %. Miller,
- Superinftendent, Pones Indian Agency,
Whiteagle, Okla,

My dear Sir:

Upon receipt of your letter of June the 18th
I gave instrnaetions to have Charles XKekahbah's trank
prepared ror shipment &8 was recuested by you. HOw=
ever, it has just hoen reported to me that no such
trunk seens to be on hand in the room where baggage
is generally placed when bhoys leave here,

Will you please lot me know, therefore, whaet
Charles did with his trunk when he left here, so that.
farther search ean he made for 14?

Yery respectfully,

HXM, Supervigor in Charge.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Ponca Indian Agency,
Whiteagle, Oklé.homa,
June 18, 1914,
0. H. Lipps, Supervisor
In charge Indian School,
Carlisle, Penn.
Dear Sir:

At the request of Charlie Kekahbah, & Kaw
boy who enrolled et your schoel last fall, I am writing
you to please ship his trunk to him at Arkansas city,
Kanses, paying the charges out of his funds now to his
crsdit/;”‘}; Zi:: desires you to send him a check covering
his balence of funds.

This young men is sick at present and is in a
hepital in Arkanses City. He will be unsble to leave the
hospital for sometime &s his cese is a sericus one, and I
shall be pleased to have you attend to the matter which
he requests.

VYery respectfully,

BPA Supt. & Spl. Disb. Agent.
A s e

A ey i
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HJ ij BRIEF.

APPLICATION OF

Supt. Almond R Miller

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pa.

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

Kew Sub-Agency

Date of enrollment, PMLYOrey  lspell fr 191 3

three ( 3

Term of enrollment,

NAME OF PERSON ARBANGING FOR THE TRANSFER:

Almond R Miller

G—870
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APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENTIN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL.,
(For a child enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian Schoolat ... .

Carlisle, Fa.

. 1894
of ____Ghar;_l.ie Kekehbah 3 mal?___,; age 19, date of birth . 2
(Name of child.) (Hex.)

4. 59 Xaw il

8 T

NAME OF FATHER. LIV 4 GREE OF
(Both Indian and English.) e PhERE ‘ HARD; oyt
Kekahbah dead Kaw ‘ Tull

%o anglish name !

Tomfggﬁiﬁgmm' dead Kaw [ R
i

No english name

TR R b B L , do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to
(Parent, zoardian, or next of kin.)

enrollment in said school for a period of (three years, and also obligate myself to abide by
Not less than 3.)

all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.

The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

SRR QRS St P CAUSE. GRADE.
. Xew Training Schodl 1904 1910 | "€ni188%0 4th
2_Chilhoco_ééhool 17 1910 | 1913 | To enter Cerlisle Bth
= i b S Ll I
L |

B0 addiessy i e e e e e

Two witnesses:




PHYSICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find ~Z ..o to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

This /‘7{ ....... day of /Q»-u&{ s LR
o Bl | S - ¢
/é(ﬁi{l/_/_/_ /?‘ ?’.C_!-:f;@:éf?/"(—f/"f )Z" ’f—)
/. /‘
\-\_?-/
Phiysician at Haids e oo o Agencey.

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best
of my knowledge and belief, are true; that the consent of _ JFZEe=""2 szesr L 2t

(Parent, gnardian, or next of kin,)

was voluntary.

(Here state whether the child lives within reach of a public school, whether the State laws permit it to enroll therein, and
if it lives near the public sehool why it can not attend such school.)

Agent or Superintendent.

CERTIFICATE OF SCHOOL PHYSICIAN.

I hereby certify that on el I made a careful exami-
(As soon after arvival as possible,
nation of the physical condition of ___________w, the child named in
the foregoing application, and found ________to be e el B ¥ b
I therefore recommend that the said child be ... enrolled in this school.
SMthier | LI day of , 191

Sehool Physician.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation school. The
Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the
regervation sechool records. The reservation superintendent should send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as
provided by law. All the blanks must be properly filled in every case. !

1f the information called for on any part of the blank is not known, that fact should be stated. No space should be left .
unfilled. Whether the parents are living or dead, their names must be given.

The person who signs the blank as congenting to the transfer should indicate his relation to the applicant by marl"ing out
the word ““parent,” “‘guardian,” or “next of kin,”” leaving unmarked only the title appropriate to the signer. 4—870



INDORSEMENTS.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation to a school beyond the
State or Territory in which said reservation is situated without the voluntary consent of the father
or mother of such child if either of them are living, and if neither of them are living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be made before the agent of
the reservation, and he shall send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such
consent has been voluntarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation. And
it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the Government to induce, or gseek to
induce, by withholding rations or by other improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian
to consent to the removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28 Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, That hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in any State or Territory
toa sc})lool in any other State against its will or without the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats.,
p. 348.

That no Indian Fupi] under the age of fourteen years shall be transported at Government expense
to any Indian school beyond the limits of the State or Territory in which the parents of such child
reside or of the adjoining State or Territory. (35 Stat. L., 781.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken to any
other nonreservation school without the consent of both Superintendents and the Commissioner of
Indian Affairs, and superintendents will be held to striet accountability for such pupils taken to
their schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of parents or others, per-

sonally sign the application form on ifs being changed to suit the case; but in all cases where the
parents are living they should first be consulted.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations or Indian schools to nonreservation
schools,

B—RT{)
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BRIEF.

APPLICATION OF

Supt, Alwond R Miller

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

Charlie Kekshbah

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Cerlisle, ra,

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

Few Sub-Agency

Date of enrollment, _d WLy

, 1913

Term of enrollment, three ( 3

) years.

NAME OF PERSON ARRANGING FOR THE TRAXSFER:

Almond I Miller

Position, . “WP¥.& Spl, Dis. Agent




5—192a
APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian Schoolat ... . s UL el 11 T
Carlisle, FPa.
Zekahbd
ot oaardte Kekahbeh - - - R T o L ;
(Name of child.) (Sex.)
Kaw
- R R TR T
] LR, TVING OR 4 | EGREE OF
(Ba.:};{:iiﬁ: u.Ir‘:(:II;:Hu:I]:sh.) F Drap, TREDY it |' Is?uu.' Broo,
~ Kekahbsh dead Kaw | | fall
~ #o english name ‘ |
Tom-pahde dead Kaw | fa11
Ho english name J‘
|-
e L ' , do hereby voluntarily consent and agreeto ...
(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)
enrollment in said school for a period of (Ehra"" years, and also obligate myself to abide by
Not less than 3.)
all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.
The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:
NAME O 8CHOOL, Pl S CAUSE. GRADE.
 Kaw Training School 1904 | 1910 | ~Oni%888o 4th
Childoco School 1910 | 1913 |To ember Carlisle 6th
2.
3.
1. |

ﬂc = 7 Y t, guardian, et nestef-icin

F. O, addyesgy L TeE

Two witnesses:




PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find _génm- to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

Phia )| sl S day of —_ J.’// : ; 191 .3

lf f_ i B S / P [3 ///f_ :»{-f_-(_..c, F)’?..-«._.._,L‘)_
/7‘—

__,ﬂ

Physician a r7mf LR Gl Agencey.

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best
of my knowledge and belief, are true; that the consent of 3

was voluntary.

(Here state whether the child lives within reach of a public school, whether the State laws permit it to enroll therein, and
if it lives near the public school why it can not attend such school.)

Lgent or Superintendent.

CERTIFICATE OF SCHOOL PHYSICIAN.

I hereby certify that on i - P , I made a careful exami-
B 800N AIler arrival AL I."?Sﬁll e,
nation of the' physical conditioneof . . . . - .ythechild namedin
the foregoing application, and found . e w - L la o T Bt e ek e S
I therefore recommend that the said child be _______.____enrolled in this school.
i eI Il L L 3 makor £ R S A, LRED

Sehool Physician.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation school. The
Superintendent of the nonreservation scheol will retain the original for his files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the
reservation school records. The reservation superintendent should send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate ag
: provided by law. All the blanks must be properly filled in every case.
1f the information called for on any part of the blank is not known, that fact should be stated. No space should be left
unfilled. Whether the parents are living or dead, their names must be given.
f The person who signs the blank as consenting to the transfer should indicate his relation to the applicant by mar}ing out
the word “‘parent,” “‘guardian,”” or *‘next of kin,” leaving unmarked only the title appropriate to the signer. 6—870



INDORSEMENTS.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation to a school beyond the
State or Territory in which said reservation is situated without the voluntary consent of the father
or mother of such child if either of them are living, and if neither of them are living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be made before the agent of
the reservation, and he shall send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such
consent has been voluntarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation. And
it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the Government to induce, or seek to
induce, by withholding rations or by other improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian
to consent to the removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28 Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, That hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in any State or Territory
toa sc})lool in any other State against its will or without the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats.,
P. 348.

That no Indian %)upil under the age of fourteen years shall be transported at Government expense
to any Indian schgol beyond the limits of the State or Territory in which the parents of such child
reside or of the adjoining State or Territory. (35 Stat. L., 781.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken to any
other nonreservation school without the consent of both Superintendents and the Commissioner of
Iﬂdiau ﬁﬁ'é{irs, and superintendents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to
their schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of parents or others, per-
sonally sign the application form on its being changed to suit the case; but in all cases where the
parents are living they should first be consulted.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations or Indian schools to nonreservation
schools, '

§—870
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Febr, 18t, 1915,

Kr. E. B, HeE“a.
C/o The Hlamath Indian Agenecy,
Oanmath Ageney, Ure,

Dear dr. Holean:

I submit below for your information & copy of
& letter thet was addressed to me on January the z4th,
lsat, by Superintendent Charles I, Norton of the Ponos
Indian Agency &t Yhiteagle, Oklahoma.

writiat you to iBQni.; GEL Rave fo

if Wr. Xeen, your asgista dimiplimﬂ&n

8t111 hae the $20.00 whienh Charles left with

him when he loft Carlisle. Chasvles would

like to have this morey sent to him, through

this office,”

Any reply gou mey deolde to make should he ad-
dressed to Superintendent Norton direst atl .ho Nma
Agency.,

Very weapectfully,
HEM . Supervisor in Charge.

{Copy to Supt. Horton)



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 57 3é
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Ponca Indian Agency,
Whiteagle, Oklahoma,
Jan. 24, 19165.

Mr. O. H. Lipps,
Supe rvisor in Charge,
Carlisle, Penn.

Dear Sir:

At the request ofkgharlas Kek@hbahl I
N e
am writing you to ingquire if you have found out
if Mr. Keen, your assistent disciplinarian, still
has the $20.00 which Charles left with him when
he left Carlisle. Charles would like to have
this money sent to hil, through this office.

Very respectfully,

A ég%éZfﬁgééggnéi



June 22nd, 1914,

Mr. Hathawa):

%ill vou please have Charles Kekahbah's
trunk prepared for shipment and brought to thia office
as soon as convenient?

Charles went away "on lesve" on Hoverber 24th
of last vesr affer he hed heon here bui asveral months.

Very raspectfully,

B, Supervisor in Charge.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Penca Agency, Whiteagle, Okla,,
Nov. 22, 1913.

Supt., M. Priedman,
carlisle, Pa.

Dear 3ir;-
-1 hereby confirm my telegrem of this date as

follows =

"Wire Walter Kekeshbah, Arkansas City, Kansas,
if his brother, Charlés, can come home to see
his brother William, who is dangeriously sick.
He will telegraph funds for expense,"

Very respectfully,

e

» . )
= - F o -
ﬁé—x-vﬁ e O T, X LECL r%

Supt. and Spl. Disb. Agent.



Hov, 24th, 1913.

Mr., HoXoan:

You will please arrange so that Charles
Kekahbeh can get away on train at 2,11 this after-
noon to Ses hig hrother in the Arkansas City Hospital
at Arkansas (ity, Kensas,

I attech hereto an order for his ftrens-
portation.

Yow will please report Charles "on leave'".

Very respectfully,

HEH . Superintendent.



BHow. Bath, 1915,

Mre Almond T, Mller,
3&@9&&‘&0&&&“. The Ponos Agensy,
W’. ma.

Ny dsar 34r:

Feforring to your telegram of Noverbhor the 20th,
in vhich you recomended that Charles Kelahbah be given
perpigglion to go te Arkansas City o sec his brother,
this 12 to advise that the transrordasion for Charles's
use was mado aveailable only this morning 6% our loosl
atetion. However, arrangements heva beon mede for him
to lenve here on the Pires conneating train west this
aZternoomn and hia brother Walter will he rotified to
that affeot by wire to Arimnsas Odty.

Yary trely pours,

M. Superintendent,

Cory fo Mr. Walker Zekabbad,



) |
i Iy

Hov. 24th, 1918,

Walter XKekahbah,
Arkensas City, Ramsas,

Your brother Charles will leave this safternoon for
Arkansas City.

11.15 A.

POSTAL IINES

P e wtoed FR1EDHAN

Heyer



Qotober 1, 1813

Mr, Almond R, Miller,
Superintendent Ponca Agency,
Whiteagle, Okla,

Dear Sir:

I transmit herewith a communication from one
of our students, in which he makes & regqueat for
funds to his credit. The communication is trans-
mitted for your consideration., If any funde are
sent, it will be well to send them care of the Super-
intendent of the Carlisle Indian School.

Very respectfully,

Superintendent.
¥F-BH

Carlisle, Pa,, 9=-30=13
Dear 8ir:
As I am now writin% to you this afterncon in
erder to let you know that am in need of money here
&t school at present time. so I wish you could send me
about twenty five dollars. I want this money for spend-
ing and T am in need of shoes just now too, This ls all
I have to say.
Yours truly,
Chaa ., Kekahbali, Carlisle,; Pa.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Ponca Indian Agency,
Whiteagle, Oklahome,
Oect. 20, 1913.

snﬁf'sf':ﬁfi:ﬁ?ﬁﬁiool,

Cerlisle, Penn.
Desr Sir:

Referring to your letter of Qotober 1, enclosing
request from Cherlie Kekshbah for spending money, I
encloee herewith cheek No. 2972, psyeble to Charlie in
the sum of $25.0D. Xindly supervise the axfanaitnro of
this emount, and oblige.

Very respectfully,
e ek 71:%%_,

Enclos. Supt. & Spl. Disb. Agent.



"'l '3) CARLISLE INDIAN SCHOOL
v
,f DEGREE | NAME OF AGENCY AND RESER-
ffééé NAME, AGE. TRIBE. 5 OB VATION, IF ENROLLED; IF NOT,
NDIAN
Cheuled M ol e e s Ol
K 7 ‘é’ :
| g | € , Ohly
Months| In WaaT GRADE |Distance
in ORrR RooM. to nearest
o 5 school public REMARKES.
ATE ENTERED, hoal " i
;::Eg]r]e to";‘ At date sﬁgﬁ ( Temporarily absent, outing, deserters, on sick leave,
g L o i . 2 e
men o t]'u's pupil's special authorities for enrollment, ete,)
i o] J here report 1
| et Bl here. x : 101me.
1 - i =
| f}f %) To COUNTRY Froym COUNTRY DATE DISCHARGED
%;fzf/f/j / 227 |
W = -0 \Q&A/Qfmw L =S
\ /
%) Th
1

e TR .~



I orressaFTonye ol L 0L ATIESEEE S T AL e i SO L e sl
{Date) (Date)

FIRST YEAR IN THIS SCHOOL SEPT, ocT. NOV, DEC, JAN, FEB, MAR. APR,
Class or-grade 1RSI b E 0L e AL sl ) ceenek, WIS e e e DRGSO ]
Acadentienal s listandanede i 0 Ut RIS S ) e S O ) L[ B8 I
Thdustriale SilC UL statdinel oot b R b e b il el ey R

(Department) 1
Musical: Band..... sterdppaed UL LS LT 38 L sl eyl A Sl L LT .

Vocal ol 1 srandinaeile il b D U0 R N R L e Ao Sl =

Gichestrasbi-tstandimeditilt b odee oen e e ve it s s e = s o A Sahes |
Deportment_._._.__. iiatavnire exete a0t e A e SO oo O =) S U e SO o 2
Physicalleondition: LINIRIEINTE ST | AR (ENES R U o =l S o tndie ik U

, |

o " L rmAD~ j
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fri s UG B o REPORT AFTER LEAVING CARLISLE Sl

NAME AT CARLISLE 77— i | by B s S

PRESENT NAME

 INFORMATION
owte | NG ADDRESS | OCCUPATION ITEMS OF INTEREST :GRADE



